Kendra Materasso is the Family Services Manager. In this capacity, Ms. Materasso oversees the Family Services Department operations which include oversight of the CASA Program, Family Peace Center Program, a supervised visitation service and Mediation Program. She has been employed with the Court since 2006. She began her career at the Court as a Court Clerk in Department One handling civil and criminal matters. In 2014, she moved to the Family Services Department where she was a Case Manager working with the CASA Program and Family Peace Center. In October 2020, she became the Family Services Manager. She serves as part of the Court's management team, participates in court-wide meetings, and presents to the District Court Family Bench related to topics related to the Family Services Department.

Prior to joining the Court, Ms. Materasso worked as a paralegal in private practice focusing on complex civil litigation and commercial litigation. Ms. Materasso received a Bachelor of Arts degree in Political Science, from the University of Denver and Master of Justice Management from the University of Nevada, Reno.

In her spare time, she enjoys running, hiking, camping, reading, and spending time with her family.